

VOLUNTARY SELF-EXCLUSION

It's Your Best Bet

BAHA MAR strongly supports and promotes responsible gaming and encourages you to know your limits. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, we urge you to contact the National Council Problem Gambling Helpline for toll-free, confidential help. Caring counsellors will provide information on available treatment and resources in your language of choice.

Call or text +1.800.522.4700 or visit www.ncpgambling.org/chat

As a service and convenience to our guests, BAHA MAR provides information to guests who believe they may have a gambling problem and maintains a program in compliance with the Gaming Act 2014 that allows guests to execute Voluntarily Self-Exclusion.

Voluntary Self-Exclusion is not immediate and will be effective within 7 days of an executed request being received by BAHA MAR.

- I certify the above information is true and correct, made of my own free will, and that my execution authorizes BAHA MAR
 to exclude me from gaming, gaming related activity, betting activity, including receiving complimentaries, at BAHA MAR for
 the period provided and that if no period is provided, Voluntary Self-Exclusion will be for five years. I understand and agree
 that Voluntary Self-Exclusion is irrevocable during such period and will automatically lapse after expiration of such period.
- 2. I understand and agree that as a result of Voluntary Self-Exclusion, I will no longer will be permitted to have the privileges of check cashing, marker, front money deposit, or cash access at BAHA MAR, as well as not being permitted to receive gaming related direct mail marketing, gaming related telemarketing, gaming related promotional mail, and gaming related customer recognition programs at BAHA MAR. If I should receive any such gaming related materials I will immediately advise BAHA MAR at responsible.gaming@bahamar.com.
- I understand and agree that enrolment in Voluntary Self-Exclusion does not relieve any debt obligations incurred by me whilst engaged in gaming, gaming related activity, or betting activity at BAHA MAR at any time prior to or after the execution of this Voluntary Self-Exclusion form. I release and hold BAHA MAR, its subsidiaries and affiliates, harmless from any claim by me or any third party arising from my presence, acts or omissions at BAHA MAR that occur at any time prior to or after the execution of this Voluntary Self-Exclusion form. I further understand and agree that Voluntary Self-Exclusion does not obligate BAHA MAR to return any monies wagered by me prior to, or after, the execution of this Voluntary Self-Exclusion form.

- 4. I understand and agree that reasonable steps will be taken by BAHA MAR to prevent me from undertaking gaming, gaming related activity or betting activity at BAHA MAR; provided, however, BAHA MAR, its subsidiaries and its affiliates hold no obligation for any of my future gaming, gaming activity or betting activity and its effects. I understand and agree that for my Voluntary Self-Exclusion to be effective, I must not attempt to engage in gaming, gaming related activity or betting activity at BAHA MAR or seek any of the privileges of check cashing, marker, front money deposit or cash access at BAHA MAR.
- 5. I understand and agree that no further points, rewards or any other benefits may be earned from any guest recognition programs in which I have participated at BAHA MAR and that by requesting to be self-excluded any points, rewards or any other benefits I have earned from any BAHA MAR guest recognition program will be forfeited. While enrolled in Voluntary Self-Exclusion, I am ineligible to enroll in any BAHA MAR guest recognition program.
- 6. Pursuant to the Gaming Act 2014, I authorize BAHA MAR to deliver a copy of this Voluntary Self Exclusion to the Gaming Board for the Bahamas and acknowledge that enrolment in Voluntary Self-Exclusion may be enforced throughout the jurisdiction of The Commonwealth of The Bahamas by the Gaming Board of the Bahamas.

Questions on Voluntary Self Exclusion or completed Voluntary Self-Exclusion requests may be mailed or emailed to:

Voluntary Self-Exclusion Legal Department BAHA MAR One Baha Mar Boulevard Nassau, The Bahamas

Signature: _

or

responsible.gaming@bahamar.com

In either event, your signature on the Voluntary Self Exclusion form must be notarized.

If completed at BAHA MAR, you may sign you're the Voluntary Self-Exclusion in the presence of any Security Officer and deliver it to any Security Officer. No notarization is required.

| Guest Signature: | | | | |
|------------------|--|---------------------|--|--|
| Date: | | | | |
| l,saw | of the | sign seal and as fo | of the r him/her act and deed exect | make Oath and say that I ute the above Voluntary Self Exclusion. |
| | | | , | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| this | _ day of |) | | |
| A.D., 201 | |) | Before me, | |
| | | | NOTARY PUBLIC | |
| FOR INTERNAL USE | E: | | | |
| | Casino Employee Nan Casino Employee ID: | ne: | | |

| Date: | |
|-------|--|
| | |

SECURITY: Please attach a copy of guest photo identification